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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 17 Women Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Melissa Ronan LiverpoolH  A    10:29
  2 Hannah Weedall ValeRAC  A    10:38
  3 Anna Anderson PendleAC    10:43
  4 R Howarth LeighH&AC    10:45
  5 Gemma Lawlor Wirral AC    10:57
  6 Jourdan Cotter StHSAC    11:03
  7 Rachel Wood BlackburnH  A    11:05
  8 Lucy Gemmel Warrington  A    11:07
  9 Louise Bosson ValeRAC  B    11:10

 10 R Nuttall LiverpoolH  C    11:13
 11 Katy Burke Blackpool&    11:19
 12 C Sullivan BuryAC    11:29
 13 Hannah McManus LiverpoolH  B    11:29
 14 S Stevens Warrington  B    12:17
 15 A Williams HyndburnAC    12:40
 16 Emily Deaman ValeRAC  C    12:47
 17 L Johnston Rossendale    13:09

Under 17 Women Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Laura Lambert ValeRAC  A    10:39    21:17 +  1
  2 Danielle Allen LeighH&AC    11:01    21:46 +  2
  3 S Cartwright Warrington  A    10:57    22:04 +  5
  4 Jade Hartley PendleAC    11:29    22:12 -  1
  5 Lorna Timms ValeRAC  B    11:28    22:38 +  4
  6 J CorrieTaylor LiverpoolH  A    12:20    22:49 -  5
  7 Jessica Simons BuryAC    11:23    22:52 +  5
  8 E Lindesay Wirral AC    12:29    23:26 -  3
  9 S Whiteside LiverpoolH  C    12:33    23:46 +  1
 10 S Davies Blackpool&    12:32    23:51 +  1
 11 H Roberts Warrington  B    11:40    23:57 +  3
 12 A Blackburn LiverpoolH  B    12:31    24:00 +  1
 13 H Grady StHSAC    13:51    24:54 -  7
 14 J Mitchell HyndburnAC    12:51    25:31 +  1
 15 S McClellan ValeRAC  C    13:01    25:48 +  1
 16 J Trafford BlackburnH  A    14:48    25:53 -  9
 17 S Yeoman Rossendale    12:57    26:06  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Laura Lambert ValeRAC  A    10:39
  2 S Cartwright Warrington  A    10:57
  3 Danielle Allen LeighH&AC    11:01
  4 Jessica Simons BuryAC    11:23
  5 Lorna Timms ValeRAC  B    11:28
  6 Jade Hartley PendleAC    11:29
  7 H Roberts Warrington  B    11:40
  8 J CorrieTaylor LiverpoolH  A    12:20
  9 E Lindesay Wirral AC    12:29
 10 A Blackburn LiverpoolH  B    12:31

Under 17 Women Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 S Stockton ValeRAC  A    10:09    31:26  0
  2 Lauren Howarth LeighH&AC    10:41    32:27  0
  3 H Timmins Warrington  A    10:30    32:34  0
  4 Sara Burns PendleAC    11:21    33:33  0
  5 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH  A    10:55    33:44 +  1
  6 Rachel Clews ValeRAC  B    11:16    33:54 -  1
  7 Melanie Monks BuryAC    11:41    34:33  0
  8 C O’Connell Wirral AC    11:18    34:44  0
  9 Helen Nelson LiverpoolH  B    11:40    35:40 +  3
 10 Amber Gordon Blackpool&    12:41    36:32  0
 11 Carly Thompson BlackburnH  A    11:20    37:13 +  5
 12 Cleo Calvey HyndburnAC    12:54    38:25 +  2
 13 M McLoughlin StHSAC    14:56    39:50  0
 14 D Zajac Rossendale    14:22    40:28 +  3

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 S Stockton ValeRAC  A    10:09
  2 H Timmins Warrington  A    10:30
  3 Lauren Howarth LeighH&AC    10:41
  4 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH  A    10:55
  5 Rachel Clews ValeRAC  B    11:16
  6 C O’Connell Wirral AC    11:18
  7 Carly Thompson BlackburnH  A    11:20
  8 Sara Burns PendleAC    11:21
  9 Helen Nelson LiverpoolH  B    11:40
 10 Melanie Monks BuryAC    11:41
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 17 Women  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    31:26
1 Hannah Weedall(2) 10:38 2 Laura Lambert (1) 10:39
3 S Stockton (1) 10:09
  2 Leigh Harriers & AC    32:27
1 R Howarth (4) 10:45 2 Danielle Allen (2) 11:01
3 Lauren Howarth(2) 10:41
  3 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    32:34
1 Lucy Gemmel (8) 11:07 2 S Cartwright (3) 10:57
3 H Timmins (3) 10:30
  4 Pendle Athletic Club    33:33
1 Anna Anderson (3) 10:43 2 Jade Hartley (4) 11:29
3 Sara Burns (4) 11:21
  5 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:44
1 Melissa Ronan (1) 10:29 2 J CorrieTaylor (6) 12:20
3 Claire Murphy (5) 10:55
  6 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    33:54
1 Louise Bosson (9) 11:10 2 Lorna Timms (5) 11:28
3 Rachel Clews (6) 11:16
  7 Bury Athletic Club    34:33
1 C Sullivan (12)11:29 2 Jessica Simons (7) 11:23
3 Melanie Monks (7) 11:41
  8 Wirral AC    34:44
1 Gemma Lawlor (5) 10:57 2 E Lindesay (8) 12:29
3 C O’Connell (8) 11:18
  9 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    35:40
1 Hannah McManus(13)11:29 2 A Blackburn (12)12:31
3 Helen Nelson (9) 11:40
 10 Blackpool & Fylde AC    36:32
1 Katy Burke (11)11:19 2 S Davies (10)12:32
3 Amber Gordon (10)12:41
 11 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’    37:13
1 Rachel Wood (7) 11:05 2 J Trafford (16)14:48
3 Carly Thompson(11)11:20

 12 Hyndburn AC    38:25
1 A Williams (15)12:40 2 J Mitchell (14)12:51
3 Cleo Calvey (12)12:54
 13 St Helens Sutton AC    39:50
1 Jourdan Cotter (6) 11:03 2 H Grady (13)13:51
3 M McLoughlin (13)14:56
 14 Rossendale Harriers & AC    40:28
1 L Johnston (17)13:09 2 S Yeoman (17)12:57
3 D Zajac (14)14:22
Incomplete Teams:

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    23:46
1 R Nuttall (10)11:13 2 S Whiteside (9) 12:33

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    23:57
1 S Stevens (14)12:17 2 H Roberts (11)11:40

Vale Royal AC  ‘C’    25:48
1 Emily Deaman (16)12:47 2 S McClellan (15)13:01

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 S Stockton ValeRAC A   10:09
  2 Melissa Ronan LiverpoolH A   10:29
  3 H Timmins Warrington A   10:30
  4 Hannah Weedall ValeRAC A   10:38
  5 Laura Lambert ValeRAC A   10:39
  6 Lauren Howarth LeighH&AC    10:41
  7 Anna Anderson PendleAC    10:43
  8 R Howarth LeighH&AC    10:45
  9 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH A   10:55
 10 Gemma Lawlor Wirral AC    10:57
  = S Cartwright Warrington A   10:57
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 17 Women  — Lancashire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Pendle Athletic Club    33:33
1 Anna Anderson (1) 10:43 2 Jade Hartley (1) 11:29
3 Sara Burns (1) 11:21
  2 Blackpool & Fylde AC    36:32
1 Katy Burke (3) 11:19 2 S Davies (2) 12:32
3 Amber Gordon (2) 12:41
  3 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’    37:13
1 Rachel Wood (2) 11:05 2 J Trafford (4) 14:48
3 Carly Thompson(3) 11:20
  4 Hyndburn AC    38:25
1 A Williams (4) 12:40 2 J Mitchell (3) 12:51
3 Cleo Calvey (4) 12:54
  5 Rossendale Harriers & AC    40:28
1 L Johnston (5) 13:09 2 S Yeoman (5) 12:57
3 D Zajac (5) 14:22

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Anna Anderson PendleAC    10:43
  2 Rachel Wood BlackburnH A   11:05
  3 Katy Burke Blackpool&    11:19
  4 Carly Thompson BlackburnH A   11:20
  5 Sara Burns PendleAC    11:21
  6 Jade Hartley PendleAC    11:29
  7 S Davies Blackpool&    12:32
  8 A Williams HyndburnAC    12:40
  9 Amber Gordon Blackpool&    12:41
 10 J Mitchell HyndburnAC    12:51

Under 17 Women  — Cheshire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    31:26
1 Hannah Weedall(1) 10:38 2 Laura Lambert (1) 10:39
3 S Stockton (1) 10:09
  2 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    32:34
1 Lucy Gemmel (2) 11:07 2 S Cartwright (2) 10:57
3 H Timmins (2) 10:30
  3 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    33:54
1 Louise Bosson (3) 11:10 2 Lorna Timms (3) 11:28
3 Rachel Clews (3) 11:16
Incomplete Teams:

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    23:57
1 S Stevens (4) 12:17 2 H Roberts (4) 11:40

Vale Royal AC  ‘C’    25:48
1 Emily Deaman (5) 12:47 2 S McClellan (5) 13:01

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 S Stockton ValeRAC A   10:09
  2 H Timmins Warrington A   10:30
  3 Hannah Weedall ValeRAC A   10:38
  4 Laura Lambert ValeRAC A   10:39
  5 S Cartwright Warrington A   10:57
  6 Lucy Gemmel Warrington A   11:07
  7 Louise Bosson ValeRAC B   11:10
  8 Rachel Clews ValeRAC B   11:16
  9 Lorna Timms ValeRAC B   11:28
 10 H Roberts Warrington B   11:40

Under 17 Women  — Merseyside Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:44
1 Melissa Ronan (1) 10:29 2 J CorrieTaylor (1) 12:20
3 Claire Murphy (1) 10:55
  2 Wirral AC    34:44
1 Gemma Lawlor (2) 10:57 2 E Lindesay (2) 12:29
3 C O’Connell (2) 11:18
  3 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    35:40
1 Hannah McManus (5) 11:29 2 A
Blackburn (4) 12:31 3 Helen Nelson (3) 11:40

  4 St Helens Sutton AC    39:50
1 Jourdan Cotter (3) 11:03 2 H Grady (5) 13:51
3 M McLoughlin (4) 14:56
Incomplete Teams:

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    23:46
1 R Nuttall (4) 11:13 2 S Whiteside (3) 12:33

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Melissa Ronan LiverpoolH A   10:29
  2 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH A   10:55
  3 Gemma Lawlor Wirral AC    10:57
  4 Jourdan Cotter StHSAC    11:03
  5 R Nuttall LiverpoolH C   11:13
  6 C O’Connell Wirral AC    11:18
  7 Hannah McManus LiverpoolH B   11:29
  8 Helen Nelson LiverpoolH B   11:40
  9 J CorrieTaylor LiverpoolH A   12:20
 10 E Lindesay Wirral AC    12:29

Under 17 Women  — Gtr Manchester Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Leigh Harriers & AC    32:27
1 R Howarth (1) 10:45 2 Danielle Allen (1) 11:01
3 Lauren Howarth(1) 10:41
  2 Bury Athletic Club    34:33
1 C Sullivan (2) 11:29 2 Jessica Simons (2) 11:23
3 Melanie Monks (2) 11:41

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Lauren Howarth LeighH&AC    10:41
  2 R Howarth LeighH&AC    10:45
  3 Danielle Allen LeighH&AC    11:01
  4 Jessica Simons BuryAC    11:23
  5 C Sullivan BuryAC    11:29
  6 Melanie Monks BuryAC    11:41


